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DATA SCIENCE


1113. DR. MANOJ RAJORIA:


Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY �व�ान और �ौ�यो�गक� मं�ी

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government in order to unleash the untapped potential of data science has been suitably assisting the start-ups which are working on the Machine Learning and Artificial Intelligence;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the procedure which is to be adopted by the start-ups for getting financial assistance and projects?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE; MINISTER OF SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY; AND MINISTER OF EARTH SCIENCES

(DR. HARSH VARDHAN)

�वा��य और प�रवार क�याण मं�ी; �व�ान और �ौ�यो�गक� मं�ी; और प�ृवी �व�ान मं�ी

(bÉ. cÉÇ ´ÉvÉÇxÉ)


(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. The Department of Science and Technology, Government of India has been assisting the start-ups including those working on the Machine Learning and Artificial Intelligence through its 140

Technology Business Incubators (TBIs). The start-ups have to register themselves in any of the TBIs to compete for grants and seed support for their projects.
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